18, Bansong-ro 513Beon-gil, Haeundae-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea, 48002
www.autonics.com  |  +82-2-2048-1577  |  sales@autonics.com
-|Transparent Guide|-
Thank you for choosing our Autonics product.
Read and understand the instruction manual and manual thoroughly before
using the product.
For your safety, read and follow the below safety considerations before using.
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction

shorten.
•	Do not apply tensile strength over 30 N to the cable.
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual prodcut does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
EP58 ❶ ❷ - ❸ - ❹ ❺ - ❻ - ❼
❶ Shaft type
SC: Shaft clamping type
SS: Shaft synchro type
HB: Hollow Built-in type
❹ Output code
1: BCD code
2: Binary code
3: Gray code
❷ �Shaft outer diameter /
Shaft inner diameter
6: Ø 6 mm
8: Ø 8 mm
10: Ø 10 mm
❺ Rotating direction
F: �Increase output when the rotating
direction is clockwise base on facing
the shaft
R: �Increase output when the rotating
direction is counter-clockwise base on
facing the shaft
❸ Resolution
Number: �Refer to resolution in 'Output
Phase / Output Angle'
❻ Control output
N: NPN open collector output
P: PNP open collector output
❼ Power supply
5: 5 VDCᜡ ±5%
24: 12 - 24 VDCᜡ ±5%
Output Waveform
•	 Following waveform is based on the positive logic.
(In case of negative logic, the waveform is opposite to corresponding waveform.)
  ■ BCD code output
20
21
22
23
. . .
23 × 102
20 × 103
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0'1023102210211020
TS
  ■ Binary code output   ■ Gray code output
20
21
22
23
. . .
28
29
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0'1023102210211020
TS
20
21
22
23
. . .
28
29
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0'1023102210211020
Power supply 5 VDCᜡ ± 5% (ripple P-P: ≤ 5%) /
12 - 24 VDCᜡ ± 5% (ripple P-P: ≤ 5%) model
Current consumption ≤ 100 mA (no load)
Insulation resistance Between all terminals and case: ≥ 100 MΩ (500 VDCᜡ megger)